The Group reviews and conducts tests where necessary to identify the implications of risks and

consider potential adverse scenarios and how to mitigate such risks.  These have been explained in

the previous sections.  Ashbrooke has conducted some stress testing of the risks identified, their

mitigation and, ultimately, whether there is any material impact on the financial position and solvency

of the Group and its insurance subsidiaries.  The Group is able to keep its Solvency II capital ratio and

those of its subsidiaries materially above 100% so the SCR requirement is not breached.

There are no other material risks identified within the Group.

C.7 ANY OTHER INFORMATION

Not required.

ASHBROOKE FINANCIAL GROUP LIMITED SECTION D

VALUATION FOR SOLVENCY PURPOSES   GROUP SFCR 2021

31

D.1 ASSETS

The Group held the following assets valued on both UK GAAP and Solvency II bases:

As At 31 December 2021

Asset Class

UK
GAAP
Value
£000

Reclassify
for SII

Purposes
£000

Adjusted
Value

 £000

Solvency
II Value

 £000

Difference

 £000

Note

Tangible Fixed Assets   1   - 1 1 - -

Investments  600 3,715 4,315  4,315 - D.1.2

Goodwill/(Negative Goodwill) - - - - - D.1.1

Reinsurance Recoverables 49 - 49 49 -

Deposits with Cedents 314 - 314 314 -

Insurance Receivables 363 - 363 363 -

Reinsurance Receivables 242 - 242 242 -

Cash and Cash Equivalents 7,997 - 7,997 7,997 -

Other Assets 3,799 (3,715) 84 84 - D.1.2

TOTAL ASSETS 13,365 -  13,365 13,365 -

Notes:
D.1.1 – Goodwill/(Negative Goodwill) is not recognised in the calculation of Solvency II (SII) Values.
D.1.2 – Loans to third parties as noted in the statutory accounts are reclassified for the purposes of Solvency II values as
investments.

As At 31 December 2020

Asset Class

UK
GAAP
Value
£000

Reclassify
for SII

Purposes
£000

Adjusted
Value

 £000

Solvency
II Value

 £000

Difference

 £000

Note

Tangible Fixed Assets   3   - 3 3 -

Investments  600 3,522 4,122 4,122 - E.1.1

Goodwill/(Negative Goodwill) - - - - -

Reinsurance Recoverables 54 - 54 54 -

Deposits with Cedents 333 - 333 333 -

Insurance Receivables 123 - 123 123 -

Reinsurance Receivables 234 - 234 234 -

Cash and Cash Equivalents 8,821 - 8,821 8,821 -

Other Assets 3,749 (3,522) 227 227 - E.1.1

TOTAL ASSETS 13,917 0  13,917 13,917 -

Notes:
E.1.1 – Loans to third parties as noted in the statutory accounts are reclassified for the purposes of Solvency II values as
investments

ASHBROOKE FINANCIAL GROUP LIMITED SECTION D

VALUATION FOR SOLVENCY PURPOSES   GROUP SFCR 2021

32

Bestpark held the following assets valued on both UK GAAP and Solvency II bases:

As At 31 December 2021

Asset Class

UK
GAAP
Value
£000

Reclassify
for SII

Purposes
£000

Adjusted
Value

 £000

Solvency
II Value

 £000

Difference

 £000

Note

Reinsurance Recoverables 43 - 43 43 -

Investments 5,900 2,705 8,605 8,605  D.1.2

Deposits with Cedents 314 - 314 314 -

Insurance Receivables 363 - 363 363 -

Reinsurance Receivables 242 - 242 242 -

Cash and Cash Equivalents 4,048 - 4,048 4,048 -

Other Assets 2,705 (2,705) - - - D.1.2

TOTAL ASSETS 13,615 -  13,615 13,615 -

D.1.2 - Loans to third parties as noted in the statutory accounts are reclassified for the purposes of Solvency II values as
investments.

As At 31 December 2020

Asset Class

UK
GAAP
Value
£000

Reclassify
for SII

Purposes
£000

Adjusted
Value

 £000

Solvency
II Value

 £000

Difference

 £000

Note

Reinsurance Recoverables 48 - 48 48 -

Deposits with Cedents 333 - 333 333 -

Insurance Receivables 123 - 123 123 -

Reinsurance Receivables 234 - 234 234 -

Cash and Cash Equivalents 2,822 - 2,822 2,822 -

Investments in Subsidiaries 5,300 - 5,300 5,300 -

Investments 600 3,826 4,426 4,426 - D.1.2

Other Assets 4,037  (3,826) 211 211 - D.1.2

TOTAL ASSETS 13,497 -  13,497 13,497 -

D.1.2 - Loans to third parties as noted in the statutory accounts are reclassified for the purposes of Solvency II values as
investments.

ASHBROOKE FINANCIAL GROUP LIMITED SECTION D

VALUATION FOR SOLVENCY PURPOSES   GROUP SFCR 2021

33

AVL held the following assets valued on a UK GAAP basis.  AVL is not in itself subject to Solvency II and

is not required to report separately any Solvency II values:

TOTAL ASSETS
2021

£’000

2020

£000

Fixed Assets  1 3

Investments - -

Cash and Cash Equivalents 26 76

Other Assets 417 203

TOTAL ASSETS 444 282

AUL held the following assets valued on both UK GAAP and Solvency II bases:

As At 31 December 2021

Asset Class

UK
GAAP
Value
£000

Reclassify
for SII

Purposes
£000

Adjusted
Value

 £000

Solvency
II Value

 £000

Difference

 £000

Note

Cash and Cash Equivalents 1,928 - 1,928 1,928 -

Other Assets 1,588 - 1,588 1,588 -

TOTAL ASSETS 3,516 -  3,516 3,516 -

As At 31 December 2020

Asset Class

UK
GAAP
Value
£000

Reclassify
for SII

Purposes
£000

Adjusted
Value

 £000

Solvency
II Value

 £000

Difference

 £000

Note

Cash and Cash Equivalents 3,428 - 3,428 3,428 -

Other Assets 88  - 88 88 -

TOTAL ASSETS 3,516 -  3,516 3,516 -

The Solvency II valuation principles applied to assets are in line with UK GAAP, namely:

a) Fixed assets

These are valued at the lower of their amortised cost or net realisable value.

b) Goodwill

This represents the future economic benefits arising from other assets acquired in a business

combination that are not individually identifiable and separately recognised. After initial

recognition, goodwill is measured at cost less accumulated impairment losses and

amortisation.  Negative goodwill is recognised and treated in accordance with FRS102 Section

ASHBROOKE FINANCIAL GROUP LIMITED SECTION D

[…]

Insurance and Intermediaries Payable 7 - 7 7 - None required

Reinsurance Payables 9 - 9 9 - None required

Other Liabilities - - - - - None required

As at 31st December 2020 AUL recorded the following liabilities:

Category £000 UK
GAAP

Reclassify
for SII

Purposes

Adjusted
Value Solvency

II

Differen
ce

Explanation

Accruals - - - - - None required

Insurance and Intermediaries Payable - - - - - None required

Reinsurance Payables - - - - - None required

Other Liabilities - - - - - None required

D.4 ALTERNATIVE METHODS OF VALUATION

Not Applicable for the Group or subsidiaries.

ASHBROOKE FINANCIAL GROUP LIMITED SECTION D

VALUATION FOR SOLVENCY PURPOSES   GROUP SFCR 2021

41

D.5 ANY OTHER INFORMATION

The full comparison of the UK GAAP and SII Balance sheet for Group is as follows:

 UK
GAAP
Value
£000

Reclassify
for SII

Purposes
£000

Adjusted
UK GAAP

Value
 £000

Solvency
II Value

 £000

Difference

 £000

Note –
See

Section:

ASSETS

Tangible Fixed Assets 1 - 1 1 -

Investments 600 3,715 4,315 4,315 -

Goodwill/(Negative Goodwill) - - - - -

Reinsurance Recoverables 49 - 49 49 -

Deposits with Cedents 314 - 314 314 -

Insurance Receivables 363 - 363 363 -

Reinsurance Receivables 242 - 242 242 -

Cash and Cash Equivalents 7,997 - 7,997 7,997 -

Other Assets 3,799 (3,715) 84 84 -

TOTAL ASSETS 13,365 - 13,365 13,365 -

LIABILITIES

Technical Provisions 1,310 - 1,310 1,447 (137) D.2

Claims Handling Provision - - - - -

Accruals 125 - 125 125 -

Insurance and Intermediary
Payables

8 - 8 8 -

Reinsurance Payables - - - - -

Other Liabilities - - - - -

TOTAL LIABILITIES 1,443 - 1,443 1,579 (137)

Net Assets/Surplus 11,922 -  11,922 11,786 (137)
See Section D.2 for full details of Sii adjustments to technical provisions

ASHBROOKE FINANCIAL GROUP LIMITED Section E

CAPITAL MANAGEMENT   GROUP SFCR 2021

42

E.1 OWN FUNDS

As at 31st December 2021 the own funds of Group, Bestpark and AUL were as follows:

Own Fund Item

Group

Tier

Group

2021

%
Group

2020

%

  £’000  £’000

Share Capital 1 20 0.17% 20 0.17%

Reconciliation Reserve 1 11,766 99.83% 12,162 99.83%

TOTAL  11,786 100.00% 11,653 100.00%